

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Williams A.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
  - 2 "(II) NINETY-SIX HOURS, WHERE THE CONDITION IS AS DESCRIBED
  - 3 IN SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION AND THE TENANT HAS INCLUDED
  - 4 WITH THE NOTICE PERMISSION TO THE LANDLORD OR TO THE LANDLORD'S
  - 5 AUTHORIZED AGENT TO ENTER THE RESIDENTIAL PREMISES."
- 6 Page 11, line 8, strike "TWO" and substitute "FOUR".
- 7 Page 11, line 22, strike "TWO" and substitute "FOUR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*